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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W

Input Voltage (V

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

—_ —

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P293952

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P33308)
INNOVATION CENTER-P3

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX
24GR-LD5-72-A19/156-UNV-L83050-W2A1-U-3000K
GRLED 2x4 TUNABLE WHITE TROFFER

WITH A19/156 LENS

(336) 80 CRI LEDS TUNED TO 3000K CCT
ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

6649.0 lumens

N/A

126.8 lumens/watt
1.25/1.27/1.25

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: Q')
Direct

52.452
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P293952
CATALOG NUMBER: 24GR-LD5-72-A19/156-UNV-L83050-W2A1-U-3000K

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P293952
CATALOG NUMBER: 24GR-LD5-72-A19/156-UNV-L83050-W2A1-U-3000K

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

X =
S =

O NOULDE WN P O

=
o

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
111 107 103 100 108 105 102 99
103 96 90 86 100 94 89 85
95 8 79 74 93 8 78 73
88 78 71 65 8 77 70 64
82 71 63 57 80 70 62 57
76 65 57 51 75 64 56 51
71 59 51 46 70 58 51 46
67 55 47 42 65 54 47 41
63 50 43 38 61 50 43 38
59 47 39 35 58 46 39 35
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
4424 4424 4424
4433 4404 4560
4426 4413 4467
4452 4437 4455
4455 4437 4474
4386 4389 4432
4313 4300 4370
4192 4141 4266
3937 3760 3740
3263 2952 2800
2195 2240 1913
1448 1879 1255
928 1483 859
598 1132 581
529 811 529
683 644 688
835 554 877
973 824 1022

20
50
50

111
101
91
82
74
68
62
57
53
49
45

30

111
98

86
77
68
61
55
50
46
42
39

10

111
96

83
72
64
56
50
45
41
38
34

20
30
50

106
97
88
79
72
66
60
56
51
48
44
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P293952
CATALOG NUMBER: 24GR-LD5-72-A19/156-UNV-L83050-W2A1-U-3000K

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 314.8 4.7 o° 3288 3288 3288 3288 3288

10°-20° 903.9 13.6 5° 3282 3374 3261 3351 3376 312
20°-30° 1360.8 20.5 15° 3196 3216 3185 3206 3198 903
30°-40° 1577.2 23.7 25° 2955 2945 2957 2952 2986 1361
40°-50° 1232.1 18.5 35° 2552 2540 2521 2571 2597 1591
50°-60° 657.9 9.9 45° 1715 1716 1552 1538 1471 1292
60°-70° 338.3 5.1 55° 617 781 801 722 535 570
70°-80° 191.4 2.9 65° 188 392 356 391 183 207
80°-90° 72.7 1.1 75° 131 247 124 231 132 133
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 63 82 53 82 66 65
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 2579.4 38.8

0°-40° 4156.7 62.5

0°-60° 6046.6 90.9

0°-90° 6649.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 6649.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P293952
CATALOG NUMBER: 24GR-LD5-72-A19/156-UNV-L83050-W2A1-U-3000K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°[ 3287.7 3287.7 32877 3287.7 3287.7
2.5°| 32984 33582 3381.7 33529 3365.7
5°| 3282.4 33742 3261.0 33507 3376.4
7.5°| 32675 3257.8 3340.1  3254.6  3290.9
10°| 3239.7 32461 32301 32909 3269.6
12.5°| 3226.9 32642 3261.0 32301 3277.1
15°] 3195.9 3216.2 31852 32055 3198.0
17.5°| 31649 31553 31521  3160.7 3168.1
20°| 31116 30795 30957 31009 3124.4
22.5°| 30347 30155 3019.7 30389 3041.1
25°| 2954.6 29450 2956.7 29525  2985.6
27.5°| 28713 28585 2866.0  2882.0 2902.3
30°| 27763 27731 27677 27816 28126
32.5°| 26823 26567 26524 26812 27165
35°| 2552.0 25403 25211 25712  2596.9
37.5°| 24282 23919 2360.9 2390.8 24015
40°| 22413 22135 21409 21441 21292
42.5° 20117 19914 18526 18281 1786.4
45°| 17149 17159 15515  1537.6  1471.4
47.5°| 1370.0 14308 12878 12717 11735
50°| 1048.6 1158.6 1069.9 10443  914.0
525°|  787.0 9482 9204 8649  685.5
55°|  617.2  780.6  800.8 721.8  535.0
57.5°| 4645 6428 6759 610.8  413.2
60°| 3449 5414  551.0 525.4 3193
62.5°| 2563 4602 4474 450.6  237.1
65°| 1879 3919 3556 390.8  182.6
67.5°| 153.8 3396 2766 3385 1484
70°| 1345 3011 2061 297.9 1345
725°| 1303 2766 1634 264.8 1313
75°| 1313 2467 1239 2306  132.4
775° 1207  202.9 94.0 1965  126.0
80°| 107.8  153.8 71.5 1559  113.2

82.5° 91.8 112.1 57.7 115.3 95.0
85° 63.0 82.2 53.4 82.2 66.2
87.5° 29.9 49.1 33.1 47.0 34.2
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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